506629613 04/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6676422

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEF MAYER	11/25/2020
FABIAN MULLER	11/24/2020
MATTHIAS HEHLE	11/26/2020
MARKUS SEIDEL	11/24/2020
JOACHIM SCHAUB	12/10/2020
JORG SCHMEISER	11/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEXTOR MASCHINENBAU GMBH	
Street Address:	GEWERBESTRASSE 2	
City:	WOLFERTSCHWENDEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	87787	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16919911

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2484337200

Email: DWPatents@dickinson-wright.com

Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

Address Line 1: 2600 W. BIG BEAVER

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88735-00003 (T10399PUS)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT A. MCBAIN
SIGNATURE:	/Scott A. McBain/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2021

PATENT 506629613 REEL: 056042 FRAME: 0099

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 88735 - 3_DE102020_Exec_Assignment \# page 1.tif$

source=88735-3_DE102020_Exec_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056042 FRAME: 0100

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, respectively ("Assignors"), Josef Mayer residing at Wiesenstraße 14, 87766, Memmingerberg, Germany; Fabian Müller residing at Hauptstraße 1A, 87488 Betzigau, Germany; Matthias Hehle residing at Kurzberg 13, 87448, Waltenhofen, Germany and Markus Seidel residing at Am Wasserwerk 23, 87743, Egg an der Günz, Germany; Joachim Schaub residing at Ederstraße 28a, 35116, Hatzfeld-Reddinghausen, Germany; and Jörg Schmeiser residing at Am Anger 21, 87487, Wiggenshach, Germany have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled METHOD OF PRESSING AND PROCESSING MEAT PRODUCTS AND PRESSING DEVICE, for which an application for a German Letters Patent was filed on June 15, 2020 having Serial No. 102020115748.7 and a United States Letters Patent filed on July 2, 2020 having Serial No. 16/919,911.

AND WHEREAS, Textor Maschinenhau GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, and having a place of business at Gewerbestraße 2, 87787, Wolfertschwenden, Germany ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for the Invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, Assignor hereby agrees with the Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the Invention, and in enforcing any rights in any action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignce;

AND Assignor requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for the Invention to the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the Invention covered thereby.

25.41.2020

Date

Josef Mayer

24.11.2020

Date

Fabian Müller

88735-00003 (T10399PUS)

4812-4613-7810 v1 [88735-3]

 24. 11. 2020
 Matthias Hehle

 24. 11. 2020
 Markus Seidel

 10.12 2020
 Joachim Schaub

ate Jörg Schmeiser

PATENT REEL: 056042 FRAME: 0102

RECORDED: 04/26/2021